fiXtress® BQR , Ver.9.300
Stress Derating and Thermal Analysis - Detailed Report
WUC Path RefDes Stress Source
1 System -
1_1 System 2 -
Block# Block NameNext Higher AssemblyAssy Manufacturer Part Number Assy Catalog Number Description Temperature AirFlow
a b c d e f g h
2 2 --- 2 - - 55 0

Temp 85 55 100 85 64,7 64,7
13 Capacitor C8 C0201C103K4PACTU RLC_CB_001262 Ceramic capacitor - 0201 - X5R - 10nF/16V - 10% Mil 0 0 V 16 50 8 M
Temp 85 55 100 85 64,7 64,7
14 Capacitor C9 CL03A104KO3NNNC RLC_CB_001261 Ceramic capacitor - 0201 - X5R - 100nF/16V - 10% Mil 0 0 V 16 3,3 50 8 41,3 20,6
Temp 85 55 100 85 64,7 64,7
15 Connector J1 53398-0871 CON_000001 1.25mm Pitch PicoBlade" Header - Surface Mount - Vertical - Lead-free - 8 Circuits - Maximum currenMil 0 0 Vdiel 250 70 175 M
Icn 1 70 0,7 M
Temp 105 55 95,2 100 55 52,4
16 OptoDevice LED2 APHHS1005LZGCK-V SEM_DISC_000094_FO Top Emitting Green Led - 2mA - 4.95mcd - Vf = 1.8V - 570nm Mil 0 N/A 350 0,051 If 0,025 65 0,0163 M
Tj 95 110,5 105 M
17 OptoDevice LED3 598-8391-117F SEM_DISC_CB_0000225 Side Emitting MicroLED® SMD LED - Blue Color - Right Angle - VF = 3.2V - 170mcd @20mAMil 0 N/A 450 0,035 If 0,02 65 0,013 M
Tj 105 100 105 M
18 Transistor Q1 PMZB290UNE2YL SEM_DISC_000074_CB 20 V - 1.2A - N-channel Trench MOSFET Mil 0 360 23 2,7 PW 5,3217 54,7 2,913 M
Vds 20 70 14 M
Tj 150 80 120 M
19 Resistor R10 RC0402FR-07383KL RLC_CB_001234 SMD resistor - 383k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
Block Stress Source (P, V, I)
20 Resistor R11 RC0402FR-07383KL RLC_CB_001234 SMD resistor - 383k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
21 Resistor R12 CRCW0402100KFKED RLC_000213_CB SMD resistor - 100k - 1% - 0402 - 63mW - AEC-Q200 Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
22 Resistor R13 CRCW0402100KFKED RLC_000213_CB SMD resistor - 100k - 1% - 0402 - 63mW - AEC-Q200 Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
23 Resistor R14 CRCW0402100KFKED RLC_000213_CB SMD resistor - 100k - 1% - 0402 - 63mW - AEC-Q200 Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
24 Resistor R15 CRCW0402100KFKED RLC_000213_CB SMD resistor - 100k - 1% - 0402 - 63mW - AEC-Q200 Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
25 Resistor R16 RC0402FR-076K81L RLC_CB_001235 SMD resistor - 6.81k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 20,713 50 10,3565 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
26 Resistor R17 RC0402FR-076K81L RLC_CB_001235 SMD resistor - 6.81k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 20,713 50 10,3565 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
27 Resistor R18 RC0402FR-076K81L RLC_CB_001235 SMD resistor - 6.81k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 20,713 50 10,3565 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
28 Resistor R19 RC0402FR-076K81L RLC_CB_001235 SMD resistor - 6.81k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 20,713 50 10,3565 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
29 Resistor R20 RC0402FR-0730K9L RLC_000740_CB SMD resistor - 30.9k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 44,1214 50 22,0607 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
30 Resistor R21 RC0402FR-0730K9L RLC_000740_CB SMD resistor - 30.9k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 44,1214 50 22,0607 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
31 Resistor R22 RC0402FR-0730K9L RLC_000740_CB SMD resistor - 30.9k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 44,1214 50 22,0607 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
32 Resistor R23 RC0402FR-0730K9L RLC_000740_CB SMD resistor - 30.9k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 44,1214 50 22,0607 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
33 Resistor R24 RC0603FR-0722RL RLC_000135_CB SMD resistor - 22& - 1% - 0603 - 100mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 1,1773 50 0,5886 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
34 Resistor R25 RC0402FR-0722RL RLC_000225_CB SMD resistor - 22& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 1,1773 50 0,5886 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
35 Resistor R26 RC0402FR-0722RL RLC_000225_CB SMD resistor - 22& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 1,1773 50 0,5886 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
36 Resistor R27 RC0402FR-0722RL RLC_000225_CB SMD resistor - 22& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 1,1773 50 0,5886 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
37 Resistor R28 RC0402FR-0722RL RLC_000225_CB SMD resistor - 22& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 1,1773 50 0,5886 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
38 Resistor R29 RC0402FR-0710KL RLC_000063 SMD resistor - 10k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 25,0998 50 12,5499 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
39 Resistor R30 CRCW0402470RFKEDC RLC_000819_FO SMD resistor - 470& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 5,4415 50 2,7208 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
40 Resistor R31 RC0402FR-0710KL RLC_000063 SMD resistor - 10k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 25,0998 50 12,5499 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
41 Resistor R32 RC0402FR-0710KL RLC_000063 SMD resistor - 10k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 25,0998 50 12,5499 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
42 Resistor R33 RC0402FR-0710KL RLC_000063 SMD resistor - 10k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 25,0998 50 12,5499 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
43 Resistor R7 CRCW0402330RFKEDC RLC_000498_FO SMD resistor - 330& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 4,5596 50 2,2798 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
44 Resistor R8 RC0402FR-07383KL RLC_CB_001234 SMD resistor - 383k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
45 Resistor R9 CRCW0402976KFKED RLC_CB_001236 SMD resistor - 976k& - 1% - 0402 - 63mW - AEC-Q200 Mil 0 0,032 PWavrg 0,063 70 0,0441 M
V 50 50 25 M
PWpeak 0,252 70 0,1764 M
Temp 155 55 83,9 130 42,3 35,5
46 IC U13 TLV76733DRVT SEM_IC_0000239_FO 3.3V/1A - Small Size - Low-Dropout Linear Voltage Regulator - Voltage Input Range: 2.5V to 16VMil 0 N/A 18,9 0,8 Vspl 18 50 9 M